County Requeste	Agenda Reques ed Meeting Date: April 24, 2018	Agenda It
Title of Item: Donation to Sobriety Court		
()	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
	Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
CONSENT AGENDA		
	Adopt Resolution (attach draft	t) I Hold Public Hearing* copy of hearing notice that was publishe
Submitted by: Jill McKenzie		Department:
Presenter (Name and Title):	50	obriety Court Estimated Time Needed:
i resenter (Name and Thie).		
Libby Township has donated \$100 to \$		
Libby Township has donated \$100 to \$		
Alternatives, Options, Effects or		

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.

Libby Township C/o Jane Grimsbo Jewett, clerk 54852 Great River Road Palisade, MN 56469 218-845-2832

March 17, 2018

Dear Aitkin County Sobriety Court,

Townships are allowed to make payments to nonprofit organizations that provide health services:

"The electors may authorize the town board to contract with a nonprofit organization for up to \$10,000 a year to provide health services. The board must consider the services to be in the public interest and good for the town." MN Stat. 365.10, subd. 14.

Please consider this letter a contract with Aitkin County Sobriety Court: the Sobriety Court will make its services available to residents of Libby Township who are in need of such services. Libby Township will issue a check for \$100.00 to the Aitkin County Sobriety Court.

Please sign and return a copy of this letter to the township in the envelope provided.

Yours truly,

Jane Drimsbo Jewett

Jane Grimsbo Jewett Clerk, Libby Township

	2951
LIBBY TOWNSHIP PALISADE, MN 56469	Call Fallence for and
PAY PROTOTION	DATE 3-13-17 75-1041/960
One hundred and no.	\$100,00
One hundled and no. BremerBank	Robert & Oak
101 Minnesota Avenue North Altkin, MN 56431 = 218-927-3794 800-908-BANK (2265) = Bremer.com	Jane Frimobo Jewett
FOR	Mart all
	the second se

.

.